

## Aryan Share & Stock Brokers Ltd

Member – NSE/BSE Depository Participant : CDSL Regd. Off: "Shreeji Metropolis" No. 7, 7th Cross Srteet, 2nd Floor Shenoy Nagar, Chennai – 600030.

Phone No: 26223360 Email: aryan@assbl.com

CIN : L65993TN1995PLC031800

Date: 24th November, 2023

The Manager,	
BSE Limited,	
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers	
'A' wing,	N. Committee of the com
Dalal Street, Fort,	
Mumbai – 400021	

<u>Subject: Disclosure of intimation received from Paresh Navin Shah for sale of his</u>
<u>8728 shares of Aryan Shares & Stock Brokers Limited in open market</u>
<u>Reference: Scrip Code - 542176; ISIN - INE016X01010; Symbol: ARYAN</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above mentioned subject Company receive intimation from Promoter Paresh Navin Shah for sale of his 8728 shares of Aryan Shares & Stock Brokers Limited in open market as on 24th November, 2023.

Please consider it and take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Aryan Share & Stock Brokers Limited

Manoj Navin Shah

Whole time Director

DIN: 00554893